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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A002089044 ABRITTI  SARKAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  7  484.00  582.00  682.00  780.00  878.00  968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002266 FERDOUSI  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  5  482.00  580.00  678.00  774.00  870.00  964.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002489 AYUSMAN  MITRA Male No  3 3 UR  12  481.00  579.00  677.00  774.00  869.00  962.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153305 SOUMAVA  GHOSH Male No  4 4 UR  5  481.00  577.00  674.00  770.00  866.00  962.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356732 MD SABIR MALLICK Male No  5 5 UR  8  479.00  577.00  677.00  775.00  868.00  958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062737 BISHAKH  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  6  474.00  570.00  666.00  762.00  856.00  948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336003 PRITHA  ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  7 7 UR  10  470.00  562.00  661.00  757.00  849.00  940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886230 RESMI  SULTANA Female No  8  2 8 OBC-A  5  469.00  560.00  658.00  754.00  847.00  938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451135 MONALI  CHAKRAH Female No  9 9 UR  21  467.00  561.00  659.00  753.00  844.00  934.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001790287 SWATILEKHA  MANDAL Female No  10 10 UR  23  466.00  561.00  656.00  751.00  845.00  932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425936 PARAMITA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 11 OBC-A  8  466.00  556.00  656.00  755.00  845.00  932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000639948 RAJESH  SAMANTA Male No  12 12 UR  3  465.00  562.00  659.00  750.00  840.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218226 KOUSHIKI  GHOSH Female No  13 13 UR  6  464.00  558.00  652.00  746.00  838.00  928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043207 BIKI  SINGHA Male No  14  2 14 SC  5  462.00  558.00  654.00  749.00  839.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263935 MONDAR  MUKHERJEE Male No  15 15 UR  3  462.00  552.00  651.00  744.00  834.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097283 SAYAN  BASAK Male No  16  1 16 OBC-B  13  461.00  555.00  649.00  743.00  834.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622905 CHAYANIKA  MALIK Female No  17  3 17 SC  2  461.00  551.00  648.00  742.00  832.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299424 DEBOBRATA  SAHA Male No  18  2 18 OBC-B  13  459.00  550.00  646.00  739.00  830.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002049397 JISA  MONDAL Female No  19 19 UR  20  455.00  545.00  640.00  730.00  820.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741450 NAMITA  RAJAK Female No  20 20 UR  3  454.00  546.00  645.00  737.00  823.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340179 SUBHENDU  KISKU Male No  21  1 21 ST  1  450.00  546.00  644.00  740.00  825.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301827 ARITRI  PANDA Female No  22 22 UR  6  450.00  545.00  642.00  737.00  819.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138784 SREYASHMI  PAUL Female No  23 23 UR  14  450.00  537.00  630.00  722.00  813.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385429 SAHITYA  DHARA Male No  24  4 24 SC  2  445.00  535.00  625.00  715.00  805.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226895 ADRIJA SINGHA 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  25 25 UR  13  445.00  527.00  620.00  710.00  800.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630045 ISHAN  KHAN Male No  26 26 UR  25  443.00  533.00  627.00  717.00  805.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414783 MD  RAIF Male No  27 27 UR  8  443.00  531.00  625.00  717.00  805.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002398207 AYAN  MALLICK Male No  28 28 UR  1  441.00  535.00  629.00  715.00  799.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027932 SANCHARI  BASAK Female No  29  3 29 OBC-B  4  441.00  532.00  624.00  715.00  800.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233343 SAIRANDHRI  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  30 30 UR  9  437.00  529.00  621.00  712.00  794.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316624 BIKRAM  BASKEY Male No  31  2 31 ST  3  437.00  527.00  619.00  709.00  794.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585727 PAYEL  DAS Female No  32  5 32 SC  1  434.00  530.00  626.00  718.00  808.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819186 SOUHARDYA KUMAR ROY Male No  33 33 UR  4  434.00  528.00  622.00  709.00  790.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241048 SUMONA  

BANDOPADHYAY

Female No  34 34 UR  3  434.00  527.00  620.00  704.00  786.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144524 SANIYA  AJME Female No  35  4 35 OBC-A  10  433.00  527.00  621.00  711.00  793.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000737391 MEGHNA  MAJUMDER Female No  36 36 UR  20  433.00  519.00  613.00  703.00  789.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704533 SHUVRADIP  MONDAL Male No  37 37 UR  4  432.00  530.00  628.00  708.00  786.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031500 SUBHABRATA  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  38 38 UR  11  432.00  522.00  612.00  699.00  784.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258666 RISHAV  DUTTA Male No  39 39 UR  3  432.00  517.00  610.00  696.00  781.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289350 ADITI  MANDAL Female No  40  6 40 SC  3  431.00  521.00  611.00  701.00  782.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328090 ANANYA  CHATTERJEE Female No  41 41 UR  2  431.00  519.00  609.00  697.00  785.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206335 PRIYANKA  MALIK Female No  42  7 42 SC  7  429.00  521.00  613.00  699.00  783.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335324 SHREYASHE  SEN Female No  43 43 UR  5  428.00  516.00  604.00  691.00  774.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138720 OM  SARKAR Male No  44  8 44 SC  9  426.00  510.00  597.00  683.00  768.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001348191 BISWADIP  MONDAL Male No  45 45 UR  6  424.00  517.00  610.00  692.00  772.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663079 DEBDUTTA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  46 46 UR  15  424.00  494.00  585.00  674.00  761.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577997 SUBHAM  DAS Male No  47 47 UR  3  421.00  511.00  601.00  687.00  767.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413824 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  48  5 48 OBC-A  3  421.00  502.00  594.00  681.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516860 PRITISREE  MALIK Female No  49  9 49 SC  8  420.00  510.00  600.00  683.00  766.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149569 DEBAJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  50 50 UR  24  420.00  510.00  600.00  683.00  763.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066497 SANJOY  RANJIT Male No  50 51 UR  2  420.00  510.00  600.00  683.00  763.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858480 RAHUL  KORA Male No  51  3 52 ST  9  416.00  494.00  586.00  676.00  754.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000260399 TAMALIKA  MALICK Female No  52  10 53 SC  4  415.00  505.00  595.00  682.00  760.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614542 SRIJU  MISTRI Male No  53 54 UR  6  414.00  502.00  590.00  674.00  752.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424583 PARVEJ  GAYEN Male No  54  6 55 OBC-A  2  414.00  498.00  588.00  672.00  756.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513905 KAUSTAB  ROY Male No  55  4 56 OBC-B  6  410.00  492.00  581.00  664.00  746.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495250 DEBASMITA  SARKAR Female No  56  11 57 SC  11  410.00  490.00  580.00  662.00  742.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009085 SOUMYAJIT  GHOSH Male No  57 58 UR  2  408.00  498.00  588.00  668.00  745.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781209 CHAYAN  BHANDARI Male No  58  5 59 OBC-B  2  408.00  494.00  580.00  664.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882524 ANWESA  MONDAL Female No  59  12 60 SC  6  406.00  501.00  596.00  670.00  742.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435157 SOMA  BAURI Female No  60  13 61 SC  2  406.00  484.00  569.00  653.00  734.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000020986 ANKITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  61 62 UR  2  403.00  486.00  569.00  649.00  729.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124194 BHAGYASREE  SARKAR Female No  62  14 63 SC  4  403.00  484.00  566.00  647.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807981 KAUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  63  6 64 OBC-B  15  403.00  482.00  568.00  649.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231813 SARMIN  KHATUN Female No  64 65 UR  4  402.00  489.00  576.00  656.00  730.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000929118 DIPIKA  GHOSH Female No  65  7 66 OBC-B  2  400.00  480.00  564.00  645.00  725.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722607 ARPAN  HAZRA Male No  66  15 67 SC  2  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000922565 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  67  8 68 OBC-B  6  395.00  476.00  557.00  637.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503196 SUPRADEEP  SINGH Male No  68 69 UR  10  395.00  470.00  555.00  637.00  715.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106609 TATHAGATA  BANERJEE Male No  69 70 UR  25  395.00  465.00  555.00  642.00  716.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002369348 SUNIL  HANSDA Male No  70  4 71 ST  10  394.00  474.00  554.00  634.00  711.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800978 KIRAN  DEY Male No  71  9 72 OBC-B  9  393.00  484.00  575.00  653.00  720.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841360 MOHASIN  KHAN Male No  72 73 UR  10  391.00  475.00  561.00  645.00  721.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363263 ARITRO  PAUL Male No  73  10 74 OBC-B  8  391.00  473.00  555.00  635.00  709.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547340 SUMAN  ROY Male No  74  16 75 SC  1  390.00  473.00  556.00  637.00  713.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715757 SURYADEV  SAL Male No  75  17 76 SC  6  383.00  453.00  541.00  618.00  694.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250390 DEBANJANA  SARKAR Female No  76 77 UR  8  382.00  454.00  539.00  621.00  693.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007000 BRISTY  GORAI Female No  77  11 78 OBC-B  5  380.00  455.00  533.00  611.00  686.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869136 PRITAM  BASU Male No  78 79 UR  5  379.00  460.00  543.00  624.00  694.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Burdwan Raj College,Purba Barddhaman

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.10

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001801851 SNEHA  MAHATO Female No  79  12 80 OBC-B  16  379.00  453.00  537.00  614.00  688.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218226 TRISHANJIT  MONDAL Male No  80 81 UR  8  379.00  445.00  536.00  619.00  692.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229774 SK  IMRAN Male No  81 82 UR  8  376.00  452.00  529.00  605.00  680.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000033543 ANIMESH  CHOWDHURY Male No  82 83 UR  10  370.00  438.00  532.00  604.00  672.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183718 SHAHNAJ  KHATUN Female No  83  13 84 OBC-B  8  367.00  439.00  519.00  594.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360445 PRIANGSHU  SARKAR Male No  84  14 85 OBC-B  14  361.00  432.00  513.00  584.00  654.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002009354 SUTANUKA  SARKAR Female No  85 86 UR  4  358.00  443.00  528.00  598.00  658.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284756 ARPITA  BANERJEE Female No  86 87 UR  8  355.00  437.00  519.00  599.00  655.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855887 PARVIN  SULTANA Female No  87  15 88 OBC-B  2  347.00  424.00  501.00  571.00  633.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000931203 BIVAS  MONDAL Male No  88  16 89 OBC-B  3  339.00  407.00  487.00  555.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455705 PRINCE  BARLA Male No  89  5 90 ST  11  337.00  397.00  475.00  546.00  613.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231004 AYESHA  PARVIN Female No  90 91 UR  6  327.00  395.00  480.00  548.00  606.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449711 SOURAV  MAL Male No  91  18 92 SC  18  327.00  393.00  463.00  529.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971762 ARPAN  DEY Male No  92 93 UR  5  318.00  386.00  454.00  515.00  576.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106283 JEET  PAUL Male No  93  17 94 OBC-B  3  291.00  341.00  419.00  476.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363804 UTPAL  MURMU Male No  94  6 95 ST  3  267.00  324.00  381.00  437.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783283 RUMJAN  SK Male No  95 96 UR  2  248.00  299.00  351.00  402.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499386 RIYA  CHATTARAJ Female No  96 97 UR  12  239.00  285.00  336.00  386.00  432.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002002266 FERDOUSI  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  5  482.00  580.00  678.00  774.00  870.00  964.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886230 RESMI  SULTANA Female No  8  2 2 OBC-A  5  469.00  560.00  658.00  754.00  847.00  938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425936 PARAMITA  KHATUN Female No  11  3 3 OBC-A  8  466.00  556.00  656.00  755.00  845.00  932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144524 SANIYA  AJME Female No  35  4 4 OBC-A  10  433.00  527.00  621.00  711.00  793.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413824 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  48  5 5 OBC-A  3  421.00  502.00  594.00  681.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424583 PARVEJ  GAYEN Male No  54  6 6 OBC-A  2  414.00  498.00  588.00  672.00  756.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002097283 SAYAN  BASAK Male No  16  1 1 OBC-B  13  461.00  555.00  649.00  743.00  834.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299424 DEBOBRATA  SAHA Male No  18  2 2 OBC-B  13  459.00  550.00  646.00  739.00  830.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027932 SANCHARI  BASAK Female No  29  3 3 OBC-B  4  441.00  532.00  624.00  715.00  800.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513905 KAUSTAB  ROY Male No  55  4 4 OBC-B  6  410.00  492.00  581.00  664.00  746.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781209 CHAYAN  BHANDARI Male No  58  5 5 OBC-B  2  408.00  494.00  580.00  664.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807981 KAUSHAL  GHOSH Male No  63  6 6 OBC-B  15  403.00  482.00  568.00  649.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000929118 DIPIKA  GHOSH Female No  65  7 7 OBC-B  2  400.00  480.00  564.00  645.00  725.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000922565 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  67  8 8 OBC-B  6  395.00  476.00  557.00  637.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800978 KIRAN  DEY Male No  71  9 9 OBC-B  9  393.00  484.00  575.00  653.00  720.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000363263 ARITRO  PAUL Male No  73  10 10 OBC-B  8  391.00  473.00  555.00  635.00  709.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007000 BRISTY  GORAI Female No  77  11 11 OBC-B  5  380.00  455.00  533.00  611.00  686.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801851 SNEHA  MAHATO Female No  79  12 12 OBC-B  16  379.00  453.00  537.00  614.00  688.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183718 SHAHNAJ  KHATUN Female No  83  13 13 OBC-B  8  367.00  439.00  519.00  594.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360445 PRIANGSHU  SARKAR Male No  84  14 14 OBC-B  14  361.00  432.00  513.00  584.00  654.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855887 PARVIN  SULTANA Female No  87  15 15 OBC-B  2  347.00  424.00  501.00  571.00  633.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931203 BIVAS  MONDAL Male No  88  16 16 OBC-B  3  339.00  407.00  487.00  555.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106283 JEET  PAUL Male No  93  17 17 OBC-B  3  291.00  341.00  419.00  476.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002089044 ABRITTI  SARKAR Female No  1  1 1 SC  7  484.00  582.00  682.00  780.00  878.00  968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043207 BIKI  SINGHA Male No  14  2 2 SC  5  462.00  558.00  654.00  749.00  839.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000622905 CHAYANIKA  MALIK Female No  17  3 3 SC  2  461.00  551.00  648.00  742.00  832.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385429 SAHITYA  DHARA Male No  24  4 4 SC  2  445.00  535.00  625.00  715.00  805.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585727 PAYEL  DAS Female No  32  5 5 SC  1  434.00  530.00  626.00  718.00  808.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289350 ADITI  MANDAL Female No  40  6 6 SC  3  431.00  521.00  611.00  701.00  782.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206335 PRIYANKA  MALIK Female No  42  7 7 SC  7  429.00  521.00  613.00  699.00  783.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138720 OM  SARKAR Male No  44  8 8 SC  9  426.00  510.00  597.00  683.00  768.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516860 PRITISREE  MALIK Female No  49  9 9 SC  8  420.00  510.00  600.00  683.00  766.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000260399 TAMALIKA  MALICK Female No  52  10 10 SC  4  415.00  505.00  595.00  682.00  760.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495250 DEBASMITA  SARKAR Female No  56  11 11 SC  11  410.00  490.00  580.00  662.00  742.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882524 ANWESA  MONDAL Female No  59  12 12 SC  6  406.00  501.00  596.00  670.00  742.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435157 SOMA  BAURI Female No  60  13 13 SC  2  406.00  484.00  569.00  653.00  734.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124194 BHAGYASREE  SARKAR Female No  62  14 14 SC  4  403.00  484.00  566.00  647.00  728.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722607 ARPAN  HAZRA Male No  66  15 15 SC  2  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547340 SUMAN  ROY Male No  74  16 16 SC  1  390.00  473.00  556.00  637.00  713.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715757 SURYADEV  SAL Male No  75  17 17 SC  6  383.00  453.00  541.00  618.00  694.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449711 SOURAV  MAL Male No  91  18 18 SC  18  327.00  393.00  463.00  529.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001340179 SUBHENDU  KISKU Male No  21  1 1 ST  1  450.00  546.00  644.00  740.00  825.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316624 BIKRAM  BASKEY Male No  31  2 2 ST  3  437.00  527.00  619.00  709.00  794.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858480 RAHUL  KORA Male No  51  3 3 ST  9  416.00  494.00  586.00  676.00  754.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369348 SUNIL  HANSDA Male No  70  4 4 ST  10  394.00  474.00  554.00  634.00  711.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455705 PRINCE  BARLA Male No  89  5 5 ST  11  337.00  397.00  475.00  546.00  613.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363804 UTPAL  MURMU Male No  94  6 6 ST  3  267.00  324.00  381.00  437.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


